
 
Ryan White Part B Centers of Excellence 

 
1. Regional One Health (Shelby County/Memphis)  

877 Jefferson St  

Memphis, TN 38103  

Phone: (901) 545-7446  

Fax: (901) 545-7177  

Contacts:  

Sharon Moore-Edwards: smedwards@regionalonehealth.org  

Alicia Barber, NP: abarber@ut-rop.org  

 

2. CEMPA Community Care (Hamilton County/Chattanooga)  

1000 East 3rd. St, Suite 300  

Chattanooga, TN 37403  

Phone: (423) 265-2273  

Contacts:  

Shannon Stephenson: shannons@cempa.org  

Dr. Jay Sizemore: jays@chattanoogacares.org  

 

 

3. Christ Community Health Services (Shelby/County/Memphis)  

2595 Central Ave  

Memphis, TN 38104  

Phone: (901) 260-8500  

Fax: (901) 325-6448  

Contact:  

Shayla Williamson, RN, MSN: Shayla.Williamson@Christchs.org  

Dr. Benjamin Andrews: Benjamin.andrews@christchs.org  

 

4. East TN State University Physicians and Associates (Sullivan County/Johnson City)  

Quillen College of Medicine  

325 North State of Franklin  



Johnson City, TN 37604  

Phone: (423)439-7280  

Fax: (423) 4336748  

Contacts:  

Lisa Bynum, RN: bynuml@etsu.edu  

Dr. Jonathan Moorman: moorman@mail.etsu.edu HIV/STD PROGRAM RYAN WHITE PART B 

SERVICES ANDREW JOHNSON TOWER, 4TH FLOOR 710 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY 

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243 

 

5. CHI Memorial Hospital/Infectious Disease Physicians of Chattanooga (Hamilton 

County/Chattanooga)  

725 Glenwood Drive, Suite 486  

Chattanooga, TN 37404  

Phone: (423) 495-2650  

Fax: (423) 495-2655  

Contacts:  

Dr. Mark Anderson Dr. Hal Hill  

Dr. Paul Cornea  

Lisa Kahana-naipo (Nurse Practitioner): Lisa_Kahana-naipo@memorial.org  

Tania Mull, Medical Case Manager: Tania_Mull@memorial.org  

Anderson, Mark: Mark_Anderson@memorial.org  

Cornea, Paul: Paul_Cornea@memorial.org  

Hill, Hal: Hal_Hill2@memorial.org  

 

6. Knox County Health Department (Knox County/Knoxville)  

140 Dameron Avenue  

Knoxville, TN 37917  

Phone: (865) 215-5080  

Fax: (865) 215-5088  

Contacts:  

Bill Blomenkamp (Clinic Manager): bill.blomenkamp@knoxcounty.org  

Dr. Jon Narro: jnarro@mc.utmck.edu  

 

7. Robertson County Health Department (Robertson County/Springfield)  

800 South Brown Street  

Springfield. TN 37172  

Phone: (615) 382-3108  

Fax: (615) 382-3110  

Contacts:  

Ashley Alexander, RN: Ashley.alexander@tn.gov  

Dr. Deidra Parish: deidra.d.parrish@tn.govHIV/STD PROGRAM RYAN WHITE PART B 

SERVICES ANDREW JOHNSON TOWER, 4TH FLOOR 710 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY 

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243  

mailto:moorman@mail.etsu.edu
mailto:Hal_Hill2@memorial.org


 

8. Memphis Pediatric HIV/AIDS Program (Shelby County/Memphis)  

(St Jude’s, LeBonheur, UT Pediatrics)  

332 North Lauderdale  

Memphis, TN 38105  

Phone: (901) 495-2338 or 495-3486 x5067  

Fax: (901) 495-3099  

Contacts:  

Chris Sinnock (LCSW, Lean MCM): Christine.sinnock@stjude.org  

Dr. Katherine Knapp: Katherine.knapp@stjude.org  

 

9. Vanderbilt Comprehensive Care Center (Davidson County/Nashville)  

719 Thompson Lane, Suite 37189  

Nashville, TN 37205  

Phone: (615) 875-5111  

Fax: (615) 875-5115  

Contacts:  

Raven O’Rourke: raven.t.orouke@vumc.org  

Dr. Steve Raffanti: steve.raffanti@vanderbilt.edu  

10.Vanderbilt Children’s Hospital (Davidson County/Nashville) Division of Pediatric 

Infectious Diseases  

1161 21stAvenue S.  

Nashville, TN 37232  

Phone: (615) 322-2250  

Fax: (615) 343-9723  

Contacts:  

Kathryn Garguilo: Kathryn.garguilo@vanderbilt.edu  

Dr. GregWilson: greg.wilson@vanderbilt.edu  

 

11. Meharry Community Wellness Center (Davidson County/Nashville)  

1005 Dr. D.B. Todd Blvd.  

Nashville, TN 37208  

Phone: (615) 327-5753  

Fax: (615) 327-5583  

Contacts:  

Marie Baldwin (MCM): tbaldwin@mmc.edu  

Dr. Vladimir Berthaud: vberthaud@mmc.eduHIV/STD PROGRAM RYAN WHITE PART B 

SERVICES ANDREW JOHNSON TOWER, 4TH FLOOR 710 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY 

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243  

 

12. Maury County Health Department  

1909 Hampshire Pk.  

Columbia, TN 38401  



Phone: (931) 388-5757 Ext. 1120  

Fax: (931) 560-1119  

Contact:  

Heather McDonnell, RN: Heather.McDonnell@tn.gov  

Dr. Anna Person: anna.k.person@vumc.org  

Kehinde Eguakun, APN: kehinde.a.eguakun@Vanderbilt.Edu  

 

13. Upper Cumberland Regional Health Office (Putnam County/Cookeville)  

Satellite of CCC  

1100 England Dr.  

Cookeville, TN 38501  

Phone: (931) 528-7531  

Fax: (931) 520-7575  

Contact:  

Keri Coburn, RN: keri.coburn@tn.gov  

Catherine Pierce, RN: Catherine.c.pierce@tn.gov  

Dr. Steve Raffanti: steve.raffanti@vanderbilt.edu  

 

14.West Tennessee Regional Health Office (Madison County/Jackson) CDC Clinic  

295 Summar Drive  

Jackson, TN 38301  

Phone: (731) 421-6725  

Fax: (731) 421-5000  

Contact:  

Susan B. Esquivias, RN: Susan.B.Esquivias@tn.gov  

Mary David, NP: mary.david@.gov 

 


